02-08-2008



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3C/2 1034	180752 Ited States Patent and Trademark Office			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U, S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleat 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name:			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50 3733 Authorized User Name Special Calors Port			
Name of Person Signing	92/66 Supple standing in decome 1503/22 2446530			
and the bullet gave show	t) should be faxed to 571 273 0130, or mailed 117 00 00			

PAGE 26/30 * RCVD AT 2/7/2008 11:58:57 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/5 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):07-10

Additional Sheet for Serial/Registration Numbers

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBERS
R.J. COLLECTION	2446530
DAWN JOY	2360436
NEVER ENOUGH	1543684
ROBERT TOO! (Stylized)	1549238
ROBERT, ROBERT	1547486
SHERI MARTIN	1558125

415175_1.DOC

PAGE 27/30 * RCVD AT 2/7/2008 11:58:57 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/5 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):07-10

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made this effective day of December 2007 by WACHOVIA

BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender"), in favor of DJ FASHIONS, LLC (the

"Obligor").

WHEREAS, Obligor by a certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement")

dated July 30, 2004 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2005

at Reel 3031, Frame 0644, did grant to the Lender a security interest in and to the trademarks

listed on the annexed Schedule A (the "Trademarks") to secure the Obligor's obligations as

more particularly described in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Lender hereby agrees to release the said security interest in the

Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in

and to the Trademarks, and has caused this Release to be executed by its officer, duly authorized

to do so, effective as of this day of December, 2007.

408797-1

PAGE 28/30 * RCVD AT 2/7/2008 11:58:57 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/5 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):07-10

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this, the day of December, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared was the day who acknowledged himself/herself to be a distant of WACHOVIA BANK, MATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that he/she as such officer, being so authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing on behalf of the bank himself/herself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHIEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

408797-1

PAGE 29/30 * RCVD AT 2/7/2008 11:58:57 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/5 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):07-10

SCHEDULE A

R.J. COLLECTION	2446530	April 24, 2001	DJ Fashions, LLC
DAWN JOY	2360436	Junc 20, 2000	DJ Fashions, LLC
NEVER ENOUGH	1543684	June 13, 1989	DJ Fashions, LLC
ROBERT TOO! (Stylized)	1549238	July 25, 1989	DJ Fashions, LLC
ROBERT, ROBERT	1547436	July 11, 1989	DJ Fashions, LLC
SHERI MARTIN	1558125	September 26, 1989	DJ Fashions, LL(:

RECORDED: 02/07/2008

PAGE 30/30 * RCVD AT 2/7/2008 11:58:57 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/5 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):07-10